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ISET
1440
1427
1407
1385
1383
1381
1368
1359
1357
1357
1347
1347
1345
1334
1333
1329
1325
1311
1307
1304
1294
1281
1279
1275
1275
1267
1260
1257
1255
1248
1243
1241
1230
1222
1217
1215
1213
1212
1210
1209
1201
1197
1196
1195
1194
1191
1186
1185
1185
1185

TVD / BDTA
US 72353457.8
US 69405976.6
US 72128091.0
NL 527309859.5
NL 762769560.3
DE 120938390.2
US 72002090.6
US 142158979.2
US 69404886.9
US 71277714.6
DE 666321948.4
NL 497740632.3
US 70991519.3
NL 881059016.3
US 70356786.2
US 142096181.0
US 69791561.8
DE 537575182.4
US 70346535.9
DE 354850803.9
CH 120.1012.4878.0
CA 107640201.8
NL 498823718.3
US 66726490.6
NL 531188572.9
CH 120.1015.8051.4
US 141028426.4
US 69331738.6
NL 921539665.7
CH 120.1055.1383.9
CH 120.0960.6859.2
IT 1990668485.9
CA 9605778.9
US 3009730150.6
NL 723095611.5
US 70299144.6
DE 580498163.1
US 70684472.4
DK 4181502822.3
CH 120.0809.4882.4
US 69043519.9
CH 120.0294.8185.6
CH 120.0871.4937.8
CH 120.0730.2055.1
CH 120.1019.5918.1
CH 120.0762.1819.1
CA 107308999.1
US 139358472.6
US 70560314.8
NL 724673634.3

Name / Nom
Ri-Val-Re RAGER-ET
Tiger—Lily Dtry LADD RED-ET
Mr Ansly ADDICTION-ET
Future Dream H AMOR-ET RED
Texel Beauty DEBUTANT
SNAKE-ET
Aprilday-Frd REBAR-ET
Kenmore CITATION-ET
Blumenfeld De PRINCE RED-ET
Milk&Honey Destry MOSES-Red
ALBANO-ET
LARON-ET
Tiger-Lily Dk LOWERY RED-ET
Veenhuizer ALONSO RED
Curr-Vale DELECT-Red-ET
Kenmore Alchemy TRAK-ET RED
Morningview ATTRACT-ET
HFP Numero Uno ONE-RED-ET
Vande DOMINANT-Red-ET
LAPTOP Red-ET
Weierboden Acme HARLEY
Gen-1-Beq ATOMIUM-ET
EImMound-DJ MrB RUNI-ET RED
Sandy-Valley SEVEN-Red-ET
Bonhill PAINTER
La Waebera Destry TIBERE-ET
Kenmore RUDOLPH RED-ET
April-Day VODKA RED-ET
A-L-H Inseme DAMWALD Red-ET
Schrago Alchemy RED IMPULSE
Terreaux Acme CYRANO
Serra Farm Durable REDCARPET
Stantons AltaRIC-ET RED
St Genomicpro ATWELL-Red-ET
ERAGON Red
Forest-Lawn AltaDO Red
EDWAY-Red-ET
Bbm Cp ALTITUDE-Red-ET
LACOSTE-ET RED
Flury's Titus BALTIMOR
Ja—-Bob HOLIDAY Red
Yerlyfossard Lightning REDLIGHT
Plattery Destry RUSTY
Plattery Mr Burns OLOFSON
Flury's Bental BAROCCO
Brandshaven Devis SVARTI-ET
Blondin PRODIGY-ET RED
Apples ABSOLUTE RED-ET
Golden—-Oaks PERRY Red-ET
Huijben JORCK RED-ET

Gen Marker
CDF
POC AB CDC
POC AB CDC
BB CDC
AB CDF
CDF
POC AA CDF
POR AB CDC
AA CDC
AA CDF
CDC

POR AB CDF H1C C

BB CDC
AB CDC
POR AE CDF
AB CDF
AB CDC
VRC AA CDF
VRC CDF C

POS AB CDF H1C

AB CDC
AB CDF C
AB CDC H2C
POC BB CDF
POR AA CDF
AB CDF
CDC
AA CDC
POR AB CDF
AA CDF
AB CDF
AA CD3
AA CDF H2C
AB CDF
POC AB CDF
CD3 H2C
CDF
POR AA CDC
AB CDF
AB CDF
AB CDF C
CDF
AA CDF
AA CDF
AA CDF
BB CDF
AA CDC
AA CVC CDF
POC AA CDC
AA CDF

Geb / DateN GA B%

2013-03-24
2010-05-18
2012-11-12
2010-01-31
2012-08-27
2013-02-12
2012-11-20
2012-09-13
2010-04-29
2012-01-29
2012-11-29
2008-04-05
2012-06-02
2012-07-27
2012-02-16
2012-07-19
2012-04-20
2012-12-06
2011-09-18
2011-08-25
2012-04-29
2012-04-22
2008-09-18
2009-06-13
2009-09-26
2012-06-25
2010-11-26
2010-07-22
2012-03-05
2012-11-07
2011-11-24
2012-06-10
2008-01-02
2011-12-19
2010-12-04
2011-07-01
2007-07-16
2011-10-12
2012-02-12
2009-12-31
2010-12-12
2004-02-04
2010-02-04
2008-07-25
2012-10-04
2008-11-19
2012-03-11
2007-09-04
2011-07-16
2011-04-05

Gl
G
Gl
G
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
G
Gl
G
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
Gl
G
G
G
Gl
G
Gl
G
Gl
G
Gl
G
G
Gl
G
Gl
Gl

80
98
87
97
82
80
78
81
92
89
80
92
81
83
90
80
81
81
88
93
91
91
82
97
81
89
85
92
87
85
91
81
90
82
81
80
84
82
92
94
91
83
95
98
88
93
85
99
81
87

M/Lkg F/Gkg

1908
329
-210
-132
1268
1843
621
697
1272
1058
954
392
123
=174
1070
758
1867
934
611
585
850
501
753
1341
1376
-135
1691
730
257
550
654
1075
1144
1531
506
1954
274
526
1395
1032
815
556
289
612
753
394
709
41
728
588

67
34
28
25
36
53
46
36
33
24
39
28
54
46
23
25
12
39
50
42
40
55
20
-1
37
5
41
26
30
50
5
43
50
-1
35
59
r
24
49
14
12
14
20
39
39
26
15
34
-14
24

FIG %
-0.09
0.24
0.43
0.36
-0.15
-0.20
0.24
0.09
-0.18
-0.19
0.01
0.14
0.57
0.62
-0.21
-0.06
-0.64
0.02
0.29
0.21
0.08
0.40
-0.11
-0.58
-0.19
0.12
-0.28
-0.03
0.22
0.32
-0.24
0.00
0.05
-0.65
0.17
-0.19
-0.04
0.04
—-0.07
-0.29
-0.22
-0.09
0.10
0.16
0.10
0.12
-0.14
0.37
-0.47
0.01

E/P kg E/P %

57
30
18
34
51
71
29
37
53
45
30
23
26
16
34
27
55
30
26
35
43
34
33
42
36
11
39
24
25
24
33
32
51
33
37
55
12
19
39
27
31
38
15
41
33
25
28
27
27
21

-0.05
0.22
0.29
0.45
0.10
0.11
0.09
0.16
0.13
0.11

-0.02
0.11
0.26
0.26

-0.01
0.03

-0.06

-0.01
0.07
0.18
0.17
0.20
0.10

-0.02

-0.10
0.19

-0.17
0.00
0.19
0.07
0.13

-0.03
0.14

-0.18
0.23

-0.09
0.03
0.03

-0.08

-0.07
0.05
0.22
0.07
0.23
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.29
0.04
0.02

IPL
132
122
118
129
130
141
119
124
132
127
117
116
122
117
118
116
127
117
118
124
128
125
120
120
118
110
118
114
119
117
120
118
132
112
126
129
107
112
121
113
117
125
110
128
121
117
116
122
114
112

ITP
127
125
128
116
108
119
112
126
124
133
110
116
116
119
116
124
113
119
111
118
121
127
105
113
110
116
114
106
115
119
119
108
113
114
108
106
118
114
123
113
110

94
117
111
111
104
120
134
114
121

FO
112
116
119
103

98
107
110
116
119
119
105
110
106
114
114
110
110
118
115
114
108
118
105
111
108
105
104
108
118
118
110
106
109
113

94
108

98
107
128

94
101

96
108
113
102
100
106
119
104
111

BE/CR GL/FU EU/SM

108
103
109
100

85

98
104
105
112
107
107
100

99
108
112

94

96
111
103
102
117
103
106

97

87
103
107
106
115
112
114
110
103
110
101

98
101
108
106
107

88

94

89
111
116
118
106
115

98
109

114
107
114
108
102
111
109
110
117
112
106
113
109
108
111
101
101
114
115
111
122
108
105

97
107
108
109
108

92
107
105
115
108
105
119
110
118
104
109
112
101
105
109
101
106
100
105
118
100
102

121
127
128
123
116
124
120
123
116
128
115
117
120
126
117
122
112
124
108
119
114
125
112
115
113
120
116
106
118
115
123
110
104
118
106
107
118
121
118
120
117

97
118
103
111
104
114
135
112
125

IFF
124
133
133
119
122
101
129
119
111
113
132
130
121
123
125
128
118
118
124
111
103
104
117
117
118
123
113
123
116
114
106
111
96
114
97
95
115
112
100
108
105
103
110
97
101
110
105
82
110
105

ZZ FBK/Fer
109 117
121 122
127 117
110 110
103 121
104 95
119 120
120 107
105 110
115 106
120 117
115 118
109 114
103 118
115 115
121 116
117 104
113 106
111 118
109 105
109 97
100 98
107 113
116 111
107 114
109 118
111 108
114 115
103 113
106 110
104 101
114 97
94 99
109 106
97 95
107 82
117 104
113 101
103 93
117 95
107 96
103 102
105 108
98 98
108 91
121 100
110 98
90 84
91 117
101 99

V/IP
RELIEF
DESTRY-ET
LADD-ET
LAWN BOY
DAKKER-ET
SNOW-ET
BAMA-ET
LADD-ET
DESTRY-ET
DESTRY-ET
ALCHEMY-ET
LAWN BOY
DAKKER-ET
AMOR-ET
COLT P
ALCHEMY-ET
ALCHEMY-ET

NUMERO UNO-E AFTERSHOCK-E
MAN O MAN-ET

LARON P-ET
ACME-ET
DETOX-ET

MR BURNS-ET
LAWN BOY
LAWN BOY

DESTRY-ET
DURABLE

DESTRY-ET

COLT P

ALCHEMY-ET
ACME-ET
DURABLE

MR BURNS-ET
COLT P
FIDELITY
DURABLE
ELAYO-ET
COLT P
LARSON-ET
TITUS
CAMARY
LIGHTNING
DESTRY-ET
MR BURNS-ET
BENTAL
DEVIS

DESTRY-ET
TALENT-ET

DESTRY-ET
JOTAN-ET

MV / PM
OBSERVER-ET
LAWN BOY
GOLDWYN
GOLDWYN
SUPER-ET
DESTRY-ET
MAGNA
SHOTTLE-ET
TOYSTORY-ET
MR BURNS-ET
BAXTER
SHOTTLE-ET
DESTRY-ET
DESTRY-ET
SHOTTLE-ET
SUPER-ET
SUPER-ET

SHOTTLE-ET
MR SAM-ET
STADEL-ET

BAXTER

ADVENT-ET

BOLTON-ET
RAMOS
RALSTORM

SHOTTLE-ET

SHOTTLE-ET

SHOTTLE-ET
JORDAN-ET
RUBENS-ET

DEEJAY

JORDAN-ET
ATWOOD-ET
LAWN BOY
LAWN BOY

SEPTEMBER-ET

TALENT-ET
DESTRY-ET
TALENT-ET
LAWN BOY
RUBENS-ET
RUSTLER-ET
REGIMENT-ET
GOLDWYN
GOLDWYN
TALENT-ET
REGIMENT-ET
PERK-ET
MR BURNS-ET

Anbieter / Fournisseur

ABS Distrigene

Swissgenetics, Selectstar
ABS Distrigene, Swissgenetics

Selectstar
Frah
Frah

Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics
Selectstar
Swissgenetics
Frih

Selectstar, TGS AG

Selectstar
Selectstar
Swissgenetics
Selectstar
Swissgenetics
Selectstar
ABS Distrigene
Selectstar
Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics
Selectstar
ABC Genetics
TGS AG
Swissgenetics
ABS Distrigene
Swissgenetics
Alta-LGC
Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics
Alta-LGC
Alta-LGC
Swissgenetics
TGS AG
Alta-LGC
Frih

ABS Distrigene, ABS Distrigéne

Selectstar
Swissgenetics
ABC Genetics

TGS AG
Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics
Swissgenetics

Selectstar

Selectstar
ABC Genetics

Selectstar



